
Spring Arbor (8-4, 5-0 CL) -vs- Grace (8-9, 0-5 CL)
2026-03-06 at Winona Lake, IN (Tom Roy - UPI Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dawson, Lucas (1)
Loss: Diaz, Joey (1)
HBP: Dininger, Noah, Diaz, Joey, Justice, Sam
PB: Kompoltowicz, Kaleb (), Kantola, Kyle (), Christman, Connor (), Gregory, Braydon (), Dininger, Noah (), Calloway, Cayden (), Ayala, Jose
(), Maldonado, Gabriel (3), Gustin, Darl ()
 
Start: 12:00   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Spring Arbor 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 5 10 2
Grace 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 10 2

Spring Arbor 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reed, Connor rf 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Brunin, Aiden ss 4 0 2 0 1 0 0
Tessmer, Joey cf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Gregory, Braydon dh 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Phillips, Brenden lf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Kompoltowicz, Kaleb lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dee, Connor 1b 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
DeVisser, Eli 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Adams, Zach c 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Christman, Connor 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dutkowski, Nate 2b 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Murphy, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kantola, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dawson, Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 10 5 3 8 0

2B: Dee, Connor (1)
3B: Reed, Connor (1)
HR: Gregory, Braydon (1)
SF: Tessmer, Joey (1); Phillips, Brenden (1); Adams, Zach (1)
SB: Tessmer, Joey (2); Gregory, Braydon (1)
HBP: Gregory, Braydon (2); DeVisser, Eli (1); Adams, Zach (1)
E: Dawson, Lucas (2)
CI: Kompoltowicz, Kaleb (); Kantola, Kyle (); Christman, Connor ();
Gregory, Braydon ()

Grace 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stogsdill, Carter cf 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Rojek, Grant rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Friesema, Matt 2b 5 1 4 1 0 0 0
Ayala, Jose lf 3 0 0 0 2 2 0
Fernandez, Mayo ss 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Calloway, Cayden dh 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Wire, Mason 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wilson, Ian 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Maldonado, Gabriel c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Gustin, Darl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justice, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Diaz, Joey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dininger, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 10 3 5 6 0

HR: Friesema, Matt (1)
SF: Fernandez, Mayo (1)
SB: Calloway, Cayden (1)
E: Wilson, Ian (1); Justice, Sam (1)
CI: Dininger, Noah (); Calloway, Cayden (); Ayala, Jose (); Gustin,
Darl ()
DP: 6

Spring Arbor IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Murphy, Josh 3.1 4 2 2 4 2 1 0 0 0 12 17 4 1 62
Kantola, Kyle 2.1 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 0 34
Dawson, Lucas (W, 1) 3.1 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 14 14 2 5 50
Totals 10 3 3 5 6 2 0 0 0 36 42 8 6 146

Grace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Justice, Sam 4.2 5 3 2 3 3 0 0 2 0 16 20 0 3 84
Diaz, Joey (L, 1) 3.1 4 1 1 0 5 0 0 1 0 13 14 2 2 45
Dininger, Noah 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 2 0 21
Totals 10 5 4 3 8 0 0 4 0 32 38 4 5 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Spring Arbor - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Connor Reed reached on a walk 0 0
Connor Reed was picked off (1-3-4-1) 0 0
Aiden Brunin bunted and reached on a base hit 0 0
Joey Tessmer grounded into a (4-6-3) double play 0 0

Grace - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Carter STOGSDILL singled to second 0 0
Carter STOGSDILL was picked off (1-3-6) 0 0
Grant ROJEK struck out swinging 0 0
Matt FRIESEMA singled to third 0 0
Jose AYALA reached on a walk 0 0
Matt FRIESEMA advanced to second 0 0
Mayo FERNANDEZ grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0

Spring Arbor - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Braydon Gregory homered(1), over the left field fence on a 2-0 count 0 0
Brenden Phillips grounded out to third(5-3) 0 0
Connor Dee singled to center 0 0
Eli DeVisser struck out swinging 0 0
Zach Adams grounded out to second(4-3) 0 0

Grace - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Cayden CALLOWAY popped out to the 1st base foul territory(3) 0 0
Mason WIRE singled to left 0 0
Ian WILSON flied out to center(8) 0 0
Mason WIRE advanced to second 0 0
Gabriel MALDONADO reached on a walk 0 0
GUSTIN pinch running for MALDONADO 0 0
Carter STOGSDILL flied out to left(7) 0 0

Spring Arbor - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
MALDONADO came in to play C, GUSTIN goes out 0 0
Nate Dutkowski struck out looking 0 0
Connor Reed tripled to deep right-center 0 0
Aiden Brunin reached on a walk 0 0
Joey Tessmer hit a sacrifice fly to left-center(8) 0 0
Connor Reed Scored, on the batted ball 1 0
Aiden Brunin advanced to second 1 0
Braydon Gregory hit by pitch 1 0
Brenden Phillips popped out to short(6) 1 0

Grace - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Grant ROJEK reached on a walk 1 0
Matt FRIESEMA singled to center 1 0
Grant ROJEK advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 0
Matt FRIESEMA advanced to second, advanced on the throw 1 0
Jose AYALA struck out swinging 1 0
Mayo FERNANDEZ hit a sacrifice fly to right(9) 1 0
Grant ROJEK Scored, on the batted ball 1 1
Matt FRIESEMA advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 1
Cayden CALLOWAY flied out to center(8) 1 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Spring Arbor - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Connor Dee grounded out to third(5-3) 1 1
Eli DeVisser hit by pitch 1 1
Zach Adams grounded into a (6-4-3) double play 1 1

Grace - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Mason WIRE flied out to center(9) 1 1
Ian WILSON reached on a walk 1 1
Kantola now in to pitch, replacing Murphy 1 1
Gabriel MALDONADO singled to right 1 1
Ian WILSON advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 1
GUSTIN pinch running for MALDONADO 1 1
Carter STOGSDILL reached first on the fielder's choice 1 1
Ian WILSON Scored, on the batted ball 1 2
Darl GUSTIN was forced out(3-4-6) 1 2
Grant ROJEK flied out to shallow right(9) 1 2

Spring Arbor - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
MALDONADO came in to play C, GUSTIN goes out 1 2
Nate Dutkowski reached on a walk 1 2
Nate Dutkowski advanced to second, on Sam JUSTICE's wild throw(E1) 1 2
Connor Reed struck out swinging 1 2
Aiden Brunin reached base on Ian WILSON's misplayed grounder(E5) 1 2
Nate Dutkowski advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 2
Joey Tessmer reached first on the fielder's choice 1 2
Nate Dutkowski Scored, on the batted ball 2 2
Aiden Brunin was forced out(6-4) 2 2
Joey Tessmer advanced to second 2 2
Braydon Gregory singled to short 2 2
Joey Tessmer advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 2
DIAZ now in to pitch, replacing JUSTICE 2 2
Braydon Gregory advanced to second, on a stolen base 2 2
Brenden Phillips grounded out to first(3) 2 2

Grace - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Matt FRIESEMA homered(1), over the left field fence on a 3-1 count 2 2
Jose AYALA reached on a walk 2 2
Mayo FERNANDEZ flied out to deep left-center(8) 2 2
Cayden CALLOWAY popped out to shallow center(6) 2 2
Mason WIRE lined out to short(6) 2 2

Spring Arbor - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Connor Dee struck out swinging 2 2
Eli DeVisser struck out swinging 2 2
Zach Adams hit by pitch 2 2
Christman pinch running for Adams 2 2
Nate Dutkowski struck out swinging 2 2

Grace - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
Adams came in to play C, Christman goes out 2 2
Ian WILSON singled to third 2 2
Gabriel MALDONADO struck out looking 2 2
Substitution - No Change 2 2



Carter STOGSDILL popped out to the 3rd base foul territory(5) 2 2
Dawson now in to pitch, replacing Kantola 2 2
Ian WILSON advanced to second 2 2
Grant ROJEK grounded out to short(6-3) 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Spring Arbor - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Connor Reed struck out looking 2 2
Aiden Brunin singled to left 2 2
Joey Tessmer singled to left 2 2
Aiden Brunin advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 2
Braydon Gregory flied out to center(8) 2 2
Aiden Brunin advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 2
Joey Tessmer advanced to second, on a stolen base 2 2
Brenden Phillips flied out to shallow left-center(8) 2 2

Grace - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score
Matt FRIESEMA singled to right 2 2
Jose AYALA struck out swinging 2 2
Matt FRIESEMA advanced to second, on Lucas Dawson's wild throw(E1) 2 2
Mayo FERNANDEZ struck out swinging 2 2
Cayden CALLOWAY singled to third 2 2
Matt FRIESEMA advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 2
Cayden CALLOWAY advanced to second, on a stolen base 2 2
Mason WIRE flied out to center(8) 2 2

Spring Arbor - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
Connor Dee doubled to deep center 2 2
Christman pinch running for Dee 2 2
Connor Christman advanced to third 2 2
Eli DeVisser struck out swinging 2 2
Zach Adams hit a sacrifice fly to deep right(9) 2 2
Connor Christman Scored, on the batted ball 3 2
Nate Dutkowski singled to third 3 2
Connor Reed bunted and was out at first (1-3) 3 2

Grace - Bottom of 8th Away Score Home Score
Dee came in to play 1B, Christman goes out 3 2
Ian WILSON reached base on Lucas Dawson's misplayed grounder(E1) 3 2
Gabriel MALDONADO grounded out to second(4-3) 3 2
Ian WILSON advanced to second, on the batted ball 3 2
Carter STOGSDILL flied out to shallow left(6) 3 2
Grant ROJEK singled to third 3 2
Ian WILSON advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 2
Matt FRIESEMA grounded out to short(6-3) 3 2

Spring Arbor - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
DININGER now in to pitch, replacing DIAZ 3 2
GUSTIN came in to play RF, ROJEK goes out 3 2
Aiden Brunin flied out to center(8) 3 2
Joey Tessmer singled, thru the hole at SS 3 2
Braydon Gregory hit by pitch 3 2
Joey Tessmer advanced to second, on the batted ball 3 2
Joey Tessmer advanced to third, on a stolen base 3 2
Brenden Phillips hit a sacrifice fly to shallow center(8) 3 2
Joey Tessmer Scored, on the batted ball 4 2
Connor Dee flied out to center(8) 4 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grace - Bottom of 9th Away Score Home Score
Kompoltowicz came in to play LF, Phillips goes out 4 2
Jose AYALA grounded out to third(5-3) 4 2
Mayo FERNANDEZ grounded out to second(4-3) 4 2
Cayden CALLOWAY struck out swinging 4 2


